NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Greenville County Council will hold public hearings on Tuesday, December 2, 2014 with respect to the following proposed Greenville County Ordinances:

- 1. AN ORDINANCE TO DEVELOP A JOINT COUNTY INDUSTRIAL AND BUSINESS PARK (PROJECT PICKET FENCE) IN CONJUNCTION WITH LAURENS COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA TO BE GEOGRAPHICALLY LOCATED IN LAURENS COUNTY AND ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS OF 1976 §4-1-170, ET SEQUITUR, AS AMENDED; TO PROVIDE FOR A WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH LAURENS COUNTY REGARDING THE PARK; AND OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO.
- 2. AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF A FIRST AMENDMENT OF AGREEMENT FOR DEVELOPMENT OF JOINT COUNTY INDUSTRIAL AND BUSINESS PARK BETWEEN GREENVILLE COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA AND LAURENS COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF SUCH AGREEMENT; AND OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO.

The public hearings will occur during the 6:00 p.m. meeting of Greenville County Council on Tuesday, December 2, 2014, in Council Chambers of the Greenville County Council at County Square, 301 University Ridge, Greenville, South Carolina.

Greenville County, South Carolina